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ROCKY MOUNTAIN AREA       PRESCRIBED FIRE EQUIPMENT LIST 
(3/01/2007) 

TYPE OF 
EQUIPMENT 

QUAN
TITY AGENCY EQUIP. LOCATION & 

(DISP. CENTER) 

 
CONTACT/ 

PHONE 
 

MODULE 
AVAILABLE 

(Y/N) 
FIRING / FUEL MIXING & FUEL TRANSFER EQUIPMENT 

1* USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280 N 
1** BIA SUA, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Craig, CO (CRC) Dale Beckerman (970) 826-5004  
1 BLM Montrose, CO (MTC) Steve Ellis  (970)-249-1010 Y 
1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Aaron Mier (307)-328-4365 Y 
1 BLM Rock Springs, WY (RWC) George Aitchison (307)-352-0339 Y 

TERRA-TORCH 

1 BLM Worland, WY (CDC) L.J. Brown       (307)347-5188 Y 
2 USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280 N 
1 USFS SJF, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Montrose, CO (MTC) Steve Ellis   (970)-249-1010 Y 

HELI-TORCH 
2 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Virgil Arment (307)-328-7106 Y 
2 USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280 N 
1 USFS GMF, CO (MTC) Gerald Chonka  (970)-641-4411  
2 USFS SJF, CO (DRC)   
1 USFS PSF (Monument), CO (PBC)   
1 USNPS MVP, CO (DRC)   
2 BIA UMA, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Rifle FC, CO (GJC)   
1 BLM Craig, CO (CRC) Dale Beckerman (970) 826-5004 N 

PLASTIC SPHERE 
DISPENSER (PSD) 

1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Virgil Arment  (307)-328-7106 Y 
1* USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280 N 
1** BIA SUA, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Montrose, CO (MTC) Steve Ellis   (970)-249-1010 Y 
1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Virgil Arment  (307)-328-7106 Y 

BATCH MIXER 

1 BLM Rock Springs, WY (RWC) George Aitchison (307)-352-0339 Y 
1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Virgil Arment  (307)-328-7106 Y MOD. TRANS. 

SYSTEM 1 USFS SJF, CO (DRC)   

WEATHER MONITORING EQUIPMENT 
1 USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280  
1 USFS GMF, CO (MTC) Becky Jossart  (970)-249-1010  
1 BLM Casper, WY (CPC) Reid Flatten  (307)-261-7512    
1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC) Aaron Mier (307)-328-4365  
1 BLM Rock Springs, WY (RWC) Kirk Strom (307)-352-0263  

PORTABLE RAWS 
 
 
HANDAR 
 1 BLM Worland, WY (CDC) Jim Wolf (307)347-5136  

2 USFS SHF, WY  (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280  
1 USFS BHF, WY (CDC)   
1 USFS WRF, CO (GJC)   
2 BLM Grand Junction, CO (GJC)   
3 BLM Canon City, CO (PBC)   
1 BLM Durango, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Craig, CO (CRC) Dale Beckerman (970) 826-5004  

FTS QUICK DEPLOY 

1 BLM Montrose, CO (MTC) Becky Jossart  (970)-249-1010  
1 RMACC Denver, CO (RMC) (With Theodolite) PIBAL 
1 USFS PSF, CO (PBC) (Without Theodolite) 

AIR MONITORING EQUIPMENT 
2 USFS PSF(1 @ Canon City) , CO 

(PBC)   

1 USFS WRF, CO (GJC)   
2 USFS Denver, CO (RMC)   
1 USFS/NPS ARF/RMP, CO (FTC)   
2 CO-APCD Denver, CO (RMC)   
1 BLM Casper, WY (CPC) Reid Flatten  (307)-261-7512    
2 BLM CO State Office (RMC)   

DATA RAM 

1 BLM WY State Office (RWC) Bob Means  (307)-775-6287  
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OTHER EQUIPMENT 
2 USFS SHF, WY (CDC) Rick Connell  (307)-578-1280  
1 USFS WRF, CO (GJC)   
1 USNPS MVP, CO (DRC)   
1 BIA WRA, WY (CDC) Bob Jones  (307)-332-4408  
1 BLM Montrose, CO (MTC) Becky Jossart   (970)-249-1010  
1 BLM Durango, CO (DRC)   
1 BLM Canon City, CO (PBC)   
1 BLM Grand Junction, CO (GJC)   
1 BLM Craig, CO (CRC) Cliff Hutton (970) 826-5036  

THERMAL IMAGER 

1 BLM Rawlins, WY (RWC)   
 
THIS LIST ASSUMES EQUIPMENT IS D.O.T. COMPLIANT, 
(WHEN APPLICABLE). 
 
 
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 
 

* SHF, WY - Terra-torch and batch mixer is a combination unit.  Trailer mounted. 
     ** SUA, CO - Terra-torch and batch mixer is a combination unit.   
 

• CHECK WITH INDIVIDUAL UNIT FOR PERSONNEL MANNING OF THE SPECIFIED PIECE 
OF EQUIPMENT. 

 
• DECISIONS ON LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 

INVOLVED UNITS, (i.e. BORROWING UNIT/CONTROLLING UNIT).    
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